From:	Kain, Kevin
To:	Sioufas, Nicholas
Subject:	FW: Clean Energy Communities - Energy Code Enforcement Training Notice of Completion, Goshen 10/07/2021
Date:	Friday, October 8, 2021 2:04:13 PM
Attachments:	image001.png
	image002.png
	Goshen CEC Email 10072021.pdf

Nick,

Please save the attached at the following address: S:\Sustainability\NYSERDA. Also, please enter this item in the NYSERDA portal at the following address: <u>https://portal.nyserda.ny.gov/CEC_HighImpact_Action_Item_Document_Page</u>

Let me know if you have any questions and forward any responses you receive.

Thanks,

Kevin

From: Vacca, Paul <Pvacca@newrochelleny.com>
Sent: Friday, October 08, 2021 1:58 PM
To: Kain, Kevin <kkain@newrochelleny.com>
Subject: FW: Clean Energy Communities - Energy Code Enforcement Training Notice of Completion, Goshen 10/07/2021

You are handling this correct? I had to drive to Goshen yesterday my friend. It was a nice drive. PV

From: Matt Evans <<u>mevans@newportventures.net</u>>
Sent: Friday, October 8, 2021 10:30 AM
To: Matt Evans <<u>mevans@newportventures.net</u>>
Cc: Kat Carroll <<u>kcarroll@hudsonvalleyrc.org</u>>; Carla Castillo <<u>ccastillo@hudsonvalleyrc.org</u>>; Eleanor
Peck <<u>epeck@hudsonvalleyrc.org</u>>

Subject: Clean Energy Communities - Energy Code Enforcement Training Notice of Completion, Goshen 10/07/2021

EXTERNAL SENDER: DO NOT CLICK links <u>or open attachments</u> unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. If unsure, contact IT for guidance.

Notice of Completion Email:

Congratulations! This email is notification that you have successfully completed Energy Code Enforcement Training under NYSERDA's Clean Energy Communities program. To earn credit for this action, please submit the attached copy of this email at the Submit Action Item Documentation page. If you have any questions about the Clean Energy Communities Program, please do not hesitate to contact the Clean Energy Community Coordinator for your region.

Questions regarding NYS Department of State in-service credit can be submitted to Matt Evans of Newport Ventures.

Thank you for your interest in becoming a Clean Energy Community. Keep up the good work!

Links: <u>High Impact Action Items - NYSERDA</u>

Find A Coordinator - NYSERDA

Thank You,

Matt Evans Building Systems Analyst/Certified HERS Rater



22 Jay Street Schenectady, NY 12305 Office: 518-377-9410 Mobile: 518-368-4113 www.newportventures.net

